
School days only
with effect from 3rd September 2023

AM PM
Blackmore, Bus Terminus 07:45 15:43
Blackmore, The Green 07:47 15:42
Nine Ashes, Nine Ashes Corner 07:49 15:41
Nine Ashes, Woolmonger's Lane 07:50 15:40
Stondon Massey, Bricklayers Arms 07:53 15:35
Hook End Lane, Second Avenue 07:57 15:33
Blackmore House 07:58 15:31
Mill Lane, 07:59 15:29
Willow Close 08:04 15:28
Doddinghurst, Peartree Lane 08:06 15:23
Doddinghurst, The Barn 08:09 15:22
Doddinghurst, Outings Lane 08:12 15:21
Plovers Mead 08:15 15:20
Shenfield High School 08:24 15:10

431 - Blackmore - Nine Ashes - Stondon Massey - Hook End - 
Doddinghurst - Wyatts Green -  Shenfield School


